Honolulu Museum of Art

Media contacts:

Scott Whelden (808) 532-8719

E-mail: swhelden@honolulumuseum.org

Lesa Griffith

(808) 532-8712; Fax: (808) 532-8787 E-mail: lgriffith@honolulumuseum.org

ARTafterDARK CELEBRATES THE *HŌKŪLE'A'S* GLOBE-SPANNING JOURNEY MAY 27

Guests can see the journey of the Hōkūle'a represented through traditional music and dance from all over the world

WHAT: ARTafterDARK: Worldwide Voyage WHEN: Friday, May 27, 2016, 6-9 p.m. WHERE: Honolulu Museum of Art PRICE: \$25, free for museum members

INFO: 808-532-8700, www.artafterdark.org

HONOLULU, HAWAI'I— Throughout the month of May the museum partners with the Polynesian Voyaging Society to connect visitors to the crew of the Hōkūle'a through programming like the exhibition *Hōkūle'a: Mālama Honua* and <u>film screenings</u> examining the ship's past and future. Sandwiched between the screenings is <u>ARTafterDARK: Worldwide Voyage</u>, presented by <u>Waikiki Parc Hotel</u>.

After making an appearance at <u>Bank of Hawaii Family Sunday</u>, the Polynesian Voyaging Society brings its <u>Aloha 'Aina Peace Flag</u> project back to the museum. ARTafterDARKers can draw or write on messages on blank flags expressing how they care for their community. The flags will be sewn on to a large quilt and presented to the crew of the $H\bar{o}k\bar{u}le$ 'a during their journey. Then guests can see never-before-shown new footage from the voyage projected on a large screen.

Visitors can participate in Waikiki Parc's navigation activity. Guests can pick up a Waikiki Parc Passport that detail three locations in the museum. Guests will need to find the locations, take a selfie at each location, and upload them to Instagram with the hashtags #MyPARCstory and #ARTafterDARK and tag @honolulumuseum. Once the passport is completed guests may receive a gift from the Waikiki Parc table and be entered to win a two-night stay in an ocean view room at Waikiki Parc with complimentary parking and breakfast for two at Parc AM.

There are even more ways to win at this month's ARTafterDARK. Guests who join or renew their membership at the Supporting level (\$100) or higher also have a chance to win a two-night stay at Waikiki Parc and breakfast for two at Parc AM. Existing Basic (\$25) level members may enter by upgrading their membership to the Supporting level or higher.

The music and performance lineup reflects the $H\bar{o}k\bar{u}le'a$'s route. Dance troupe <u>Tahiti</u> <u>Manarepresents</u> the 2014 leg to Tahiti, <u>Greg & Junko Steel Drum Music Hawaii</u> represent the 2016 leg to the Caribbean with a steel drum music performance, and <u>Linda Melodia</u> <u>Dance Company</u> represents the 2016 leg to Cuba with Cuban dance.

Moon phase journals from <u>Kealopiko</u> are available for sale in the Museum Shop. <u>Moon Phase Project</u> staff assist guests on how to use the journals which are used to record daily observations which are affected by the moon cycle.

<u>Free Spirits Mobile Bartenders</u> serves up drinks and specialty cocktails for the evening. The <u>Street Grindz</u> food vendor is <u>Eat Honolulu</u>.

About ARTafterDARK

Launched in 2004, ARTafterDARK is the Honolulu Museum of Art's monthly art party organized by a dynamic group of young volunteers dedicated to exploring the arts. ARTafterDARK is held on the last Friday of the month, January through October, from 6 to 9pm on the grounds of the Honolulu Museum of Art.

About the Honolulu Museum of Art

One of the world's premier art museums presents international caliber special exhibitions and features a collection that includes Hokusai, van Gogh, Gauguin, Monet, Picasso and Warhol, as well as traditional Asian and Hawaiian art. Located in two of Honolulu's most beautiful buildings, visitors enjoy two cafés, gardens and films and concerts at the theater.

Locations:

Honolulu Museum of Art: 900 S. Beretania Street

Honolulu Museum of Art Spalding House: 2411 Makiki Heights Drive

Honolulu Museum of Art School: 1111 Victoria Street

Honolulu Museum of Art at First Hawaiian Center: 999 Bishop Street

Honolulu Museum of Art Doris Duke Theatre: 901 Kinau Street (at rear of museum)

Website: www.honolulumuseum.org

Phone: 808-532-8700

Social media:

Facebook: <u>facebook.com/honolulumuseum</u>

Twitter: <u>@honolulumuseum</u>
Instagram: <u>@honolulumuseum</u>
Periscope: @honolulumuseum
Snapchat: honolulumuseum

Tumblr: honolulumuseum.tumblr.com

Hours:

Honolulu Museum of Art: Tues.-Sat. 10 a.m.-4:30 p.m.; Sun. 1-5 p.m.; closed Monday. The Honolulu Museum of Art Café: lunch only, Tues.-Sat., 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.

Honolulu Museum of Art Spalding House: Tues.-Sat. 10 a.m.-4 p.m.; Sun. noon-4 p.m. Spalding House Café: lunch only, Tues.-Sat. 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

Admission (permits entry to both museums on the same day): \$10 general admission; children 17 and under are free.

Admission is free to: shop, cafés, Robert Allerton Art Library, and the art school

Free days: First Wednesday of every month

Bank of Hawaii Family Sunday: The museum is free to the public on the third Sunday of the month, 11 a.m.-5 p.m., courtesy Bank of Hawaii.

###